

S.T. 120 of 2020
CNR No. WBHW060000042020

Order No. 18 dated 14.06.2022

Today is fixed for production of the accused person namely Monirul Mallick @ Bhundul.

Accused person namely Monirul Mallick @ Bhundul has not been produced from J/C.

Ld. A.P.P. is present by filing hazira.

Fixing 14.07.2022 for production of the accused person namely Monirul Mallick @ Bhundul.

Accused person be remanded to J/C till date.

Let a copy of this Order be sent to the Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home, Alipore, Kolkata, for compliance and production of the accused Monirul Mallick @ Bhundul on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00614)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00614)