

S.T. 120 of 2020
CNR No. WBHW060000042020

Order No. 19 dated 14.07.2022 :-

Today is fixed for production of the accused person namely Monirul Mallick @ Bhundul.

Accused person namely Monirul Mallick @ Bhundul is produced from J/C.

Ld. A.P.P. is present by filing hazira.

No Defence Lawyer is present.

The accused prayed for appointment of one Government Lawyer to defend his case.

In such context, Ld. Chairman, S.D.L.S.A., Uluberia, Howrah, is requested to appoint an empaneled Advocate to defend the case of this accused person namely Monirul Mallick @ Bhundul.

To 16.08.2022 for production of the accused person namely Monirul Mallick @ Bhundul, appointment of one Ld. Panelled Advocate from S.D.L.S.A. Uluberia, Howrah.

Let a copy of this Order be forwarded to the Ld. Chairman, S.D.L.S.A., Uluberia, Howrah, for information and necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me

A.S.J.

Additional Sessions Judge,
(J.O. Code : WB00614)
Amta, Howrah