

S.T. No. 120 of 2020
CNR No. WBHW060000042020

Order No. 20 dated 16.08.2022

Today is fixed for production of accused Monirul Mallick @ Bhundul and appointment of Ld. Lawyer for the accused from State Exchequer.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present. One Mr. Vishwadeb Samanta, Ld. Lawyer of the local Bar Association has come up with a photocopy of his letter of appointment to represent the accused in this case issued from S.D.L.S.C., Uluberia. Let it be kept with the record.

Since sole accused person is being represented before this Court there is no impediment to fix the date for consideration of charge.

Fixing 19.09.2022 for production and consideration of charge.

Accused be produced on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00883)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00883)