

S.T. No.11(9) of 2022

S.T. 120 of 2020

CNR No. WBHW060000042020

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah

Order No. 27 dated 19.07.2023

Today is fixed for cross-examination of P.W. 1 and P.W. 2. Sole accused person is produced from J/C and is being represented by his Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present. No witness. The case is adjourned today.

Fixing 25.08.2023 for production and cross-examination of P.W. 1 and P.W. 2.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly. Alamat be produced.

Accused be remanded to J/C till next date.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)