

S.T. No. 11(09) of 2022
S.T. No 120 of 2020
CNR No. WBHW060000042020
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah.
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 38 dated 17.08.2024

Sole accused person is produced from J/C. Both the witnesses appearing before this Court are taken into custody. The bail petition filed by the witnesses are considered and allowed.

The witnesses namely Anil Malik and Sushil Malik are examined-in-chief, cross-examined as P.W. 3 and P.W. 4 respectively and they are released without executing any bail bond.

Bailable Witness Warrant of arrest, if any, of those two witnesses be recalled as cancelled.

Fixing **05.09.2024** for evidence of C.S.W. 5 and C.S.W. 6.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly. Call for alamat, if any.

Inform all concerned.

Accused person be remanded to J/C. To date (05.09.2024) for production.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah