

S.T. No. 11(09) of 2022

S.T. No. 120 of 2020

CNR No. WBHW060000042020

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 43 dated 14.02.2025

Sole accused namely Monirul Mallick @ Bhundul in custody is virtually produced from J/C.

No witness is present today. None for the Prosecution.

For the ends of justice, adjourned this day.

Tomorrow (15.02.2025) for evidence of C.S.W. 11, C.S.W. 12 and C.S.W. 13.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

The Superintendent, Uluberia Subsidiary Correctional Home, Uluberia, Howrah, is directed to produce the accused virtually on tomorrow.

Inform all concerned.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah