

S.T. No. 11(09) of 2022
ST 120 of 2020
CNR No. WBHW060000042020
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah.
(J.O. Code WB00694)

Order No. 45 dated 17.03.2025

Today is fixed for Evidence of CSW 9 and 10

Sole accused namely Monirul Mallick @ Bhundul in custody is virtually produced.

Learned Public prosecutor- in-charge of this case is present.

Learned Advocate for the accused person is also present.

One Witness namely Palash Malik is present.

He deposes as PW-8. He is examined and cross examined in full and discharged. The signature of the witness on the seizure list dated 02.02.2020 is marked as Exbt. P- 2/1 as well as the signature of the said witness on the seizure list dated 01.02.02020 is marked as Exbt. P-4/1.

Another witness namely Subash Mondal is present . He deposes as PW-9.

He is examined and cross examined in full and discharged .

To date (18.03.2025) for evidence of CSW-11,12 and 13 as per schedule.

Accused person be produced virtually.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah