

ST No 11(09) of 2022

ST 120 of 2020

CNR No. WBHW0600000422020

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah.
(J.O. Code WB00694)

Order No. 47 dated 16.04.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-14, 15 and 16.

The sole accused person namely Manirul Mallick @ Bhundul is produced virtually.

Learned Public prosecutor- in-charge of this case is present.

Learned Advocate for the accused person is also present.

CSW-16 namely Tapan Kumar Guchait is present. He deposes as PW-11.

He is examined and Cross examined in full and discharged.

CSW-15 namely Nemai Mahish is present. He is examined in-chief as PW-12. Cross examination of PW-12 is declined by the Defence Counsel.

Let a schedule be fixed for evidence of CSW-17,18,19,20,21 and 22.

Fixing 16.05.2025 for evidence of CSW-17,18 and 19.

Fixing 17.05.2025 for evidence of CSW- 20,21 and 22.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly. Call for alamat , if any.

Accused person is to be produced virtually on the date so fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah