

S.T. No. 11(09) of 2022
S.T. No. 120 of 2020
CNR No. WBHW060000422020
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 56 dated 23.12.2025

Sole accused is virtually produced from J.C. However, no witness is present today.

It is submitted on behalf of the prosecution that C.S.W. 22, Soumya Roy is otherwise busy in holding Post Mortem at Uluberia S.D. Hospital, as such, he is not in a position to appear before this Court.

However, so far the appearance of C.S.W. 29 is concerned, the said witness S.I. Nemai Ghosh, being the Inquest Officer has failed to appear before this Court despite summons served on him on repeated occasion.

Perused the materials on record.

Considered.

Let a Bailable Witness Warrant of arrest with a bail amount of Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred Only) in P.R. Bond be issued against witness being S.I. Nemai Ghosh, directing the Officer-in-charge, Amta P.S., District – Howrah, to execute the Bailable Witness Warrant of arrest.

Fixing **27.01.2026** for E/R of Bailable Witness Warrant of arrest and evidence of S.I. Nemai Ghosh and also for evidence of C.S.W. 22, Dr. Soumya Roy.

Inform all concerned.

Accused person is as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah