

S.T. No. 11(09) of 2022
S.T. No. 120 of 2020
CNR No. WBHW060000422020
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 59 dated 23.03.2026

Accused Monirul Mallick in J/C could not be produced due to shortage of vehicle as communicated by the Superintendent, Uluberia Subsidiary Correctional Home, Uluberia, Howrah.

No witness is present today.

Learned Public Prosecutor-in-charge of this case is present.

Learned Advocate for the accused person is also present.

In view of ensuring Election Process, adjourned this day.

Fixing 27.04.2026 for production of sole accused Monirul Mallick @ Bhundul and evidence of S.I. Nema Ghosh and also for evidence of C.S.W. 22, Dr. Soumya Roy.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly. Call for alamat, if any.

Accused person is to be produced virtually on the date so fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah