

S.T No 11(09) of 2022
Sessions Trial 120 of 2020
CNR No.WBHW06-000004-2020
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 61 Dated 25.06.2026

Sole accused Monirul Mallick @Bhundul is virtually produced from J/C.

Ld. Public Prosecutor-in-charge of this case is present.

Witness Dr. Soumya Roy is examined and cross-examined In full and discharged.

(The post mortem report is marked as Exbt P-6.)

Fixing 01.07.2026 for virtual production of sole accused Monirul Mallick @ Bhundul and evidence of C.S.W 30.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Accused person is to be produced virtually on the date so fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah